
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

No. 

46 

78 

31 

54 

16 

58 

81 

47 

38 

117 

112 

119 

111 

44 

83 

99 

118 

100 

67 

123 

115 

61 

25 

45 

107 

86 

121 

39 

122 

33 

28 

56 

114 

90 

Name 
Scott Symons 
Johnathan Hoggard 
Axel Charpentier 
Tom Gamble 
Nicolas Schoell 
Dzianis Slavinski 
Lauri Leppa 
Mark Kimber 
Perdana Minang 
Luke Ide 
Mi Maijala 
Ville Uitto 
Zsombor Kovacs 
Tom Canning 
Taymour Kermanshahchi 
Oscar Palomo Ortiz 
Matthew Latifi 
Ruben del Sarte 
Mateusz Pylka 
Jachym Galas 
Yue Yang Sun 
Charles Andersen 
Adam Eteki 
Kilian Meyer 
Valters Zviedris 
Madeleine Radne 
Michael Rosina 
Hugo Andersson 
Justas Jonusis 
Antoine Perceval 
Andreas Estner 
Adrian Schimpf 
Andre Walter 
Sebastian Estner 

Nat. 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

AUT 

BLR 

FIN 

GBR 

IDN 

GBR 

FIN 

FIN 

HUN 

GBR 

UAE 

ESP 

CAN 

FRA 

POL 

CZE 

CHN 

SWE 

FRA 

ESP 

LVA 

SWE 

ITA 

SWE 

LTU 

FRA 

DEU 

ESP 

DEU 

DEU 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

BirelART 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

FA Kart 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG SPA 

Tonykart 

CRG 

EKS 

Alonso 

DR 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

DR 

Flandria 

Tonykart 

Race Team 

KR Sport 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

VRT 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

VRT 

VRT 

BirelART/KMS 

Dan Holland Racing 

Team TKP 

TBA 

Team TKP 

Feline Fields 

Jastrzebski Racing 

MK Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Ward Racing 

SG Drivers 

CRG SPA 

Talvar Racing 

Radne Motors AB 

Emme Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

VPDR 

SG Drivers 

RS Competition 

VPDR/Gulfitoso 

Flandria Kart Germany 

RS Competition 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

Total Tm 

9:42.391 

9:42.604 

9:44.246 

9:45.366 

9:45.502 

9:45.750 

9:45.882 

9:46.567 

9:46.625 

9:46.710 

9:49.152 

9:50.080 

9:50.274 

9:50.388 

9:52.071 

9:52.411 

9:52.671 

9:52.800 

9:53.771 

9:54.053 

9:54.077 

9:54.287 

9:56.311 

9:56.430 

9:57.038 

9:57.203 

9:57.271 

9:58.110 

9:59.396 

9:59.414 

10:00.733 

10:02.532 

8:15.006 

1.224 

Diff 

0.213 

1.855 

2.975 

3.111 

3.359 

3.491 

4.176 

4.234 

4.319 

6.761 

7.689 

7.883 

7.997 

9.680 

10.020 

10.280 

10.409 

11.380 

11.662 

11.686 

11.896 

13.920 

14.039 

14.647 

14.812 

14.880 

15.719 

17.005 

17.023 

18.342 

20.141 

2 Laps 

11 Laps 

Best Tm 

51.993 

51.989 

51.629 

51.600 

51.744 

51.870 

51.706 

51.639 

51.690 

51.924 

51.989 

52.643 

52.137 

51.773 

52.192 

52.181 

52.015 

51.988 

52.346 

52.211 

52.056 

52.190 

51.919 

52.327 

52.696 

52.556 

52.149 

52.153 

52.035 

52.369 

52.437 

52.106 

52.990 

In Lap 

11 

11 

8 

10 

9 

10 

10 

10 

9 

5 

5 

11 

5 

5 

9 

8 

5 

5 

5 

6 

5 

11 

5 

9 

7 

7 

5 

6 

6 

11 

11 

10 

6 

0 

km/h 

90,151 

90,158 

90,786 

90,837 

90,584 

90,364 

90,651 

90,769 

90,679 

90,270 

90,158 

89,037 

89,902 

90,534 

89,807 

89,826 

90,112 

90,159 

89,543 

89,774 

90,041 

89,810 

90,279 

89,575 

88,948 

89,185 

89,881 

89,874 

90,078 

89,503 

89,387 

89,955 

88,454 

- 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 122 + 115 + 39  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 56 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.213 

Ø km/h 

88,530 

Best Lap Tm 

51.600 

km/h 

90,837 

Best Lap by 

54 - Tom Gamble 

Printed: 25.10.2015 12:20:14 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open Adria/Italy 
Rotax Juniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (11 Laps) started at 11:42:40 

Adria Raceway 1,302 Km 

25.10.2015 11:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h

Motorsport Events
Schreibmaschinentext
-NEW-



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

Not classified 

DNS 

EXC 

No. 

16 

31 

58 

54 

78 

115 

83 

119 

38 

100 

117 

81 

44 

47 

45 

99 

112 

67 

25 

39 

111 

28 

86 

56 

33 

121 

107 

114 

118 

61 

123 

122 

90 

46 

Name 
Nicolas Schoell 
Axel Charpentier 
Dzianis Slavinski 
Tom Gamble 
Johnathan Hoggard 
Yue Yang Sun 
Taymour Kermanshahchi 
Ville Uitto 
Perdana Minang 
Ruben del Sarte 
Luke Ide 
Lauri Leppa 
Tom Canning 
Mark Kimber 
Kilian Meyer 
Oscar Palomo Ortiz 
Mi Maijala 
Mateusz Pylka 
Adam Eteki 
Hugo Andersson 
Zsombor Kovacs 
Andreas Estner 
Madeleine Radne 
Adrian Schimpf 
Antoine Perceval 
Michael Rosina 
Valters Zviedris 
Andre Walter 
Matthew Latifi 
Charles Andersen 
Jachym Galas 
Justas Jonusis 

Sebastian Estner 
Scott Symons 

Nat. 

AUT 

GBR 

BLR 

GBR 

GBR 

CHN 

UAE 

FIN 

IDN 

FRA 

GBR 

FIN 

GBR 

GBR 

ESP 

ESP 

FIN 

POL 

FRA 

SWE 

HUN 

DEU 

SWE 

ESP 

FRA 

ITA 

LVA 

DEU 

CAN 

SWE 

CZE 

LTU 

DEU 

GBR 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

FA Kart 

CRG SPA 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

BirelART 

Tonykart 

CRG 

DR 

Tonykart 

EKS 

Tonykart 

Flandria 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

DR 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Team TKP 

VRT 

Strawberry Racing 

Feline Fields 

Dan Holland Racing 

VRT 

Dan Holland Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG SPA 

TBA 

VRT 

Jastrzebski Racing 

SG Drivers 

Dan Holland Racing 

BirelART/KMS 

RS Competition 

Radne Motors AB 

VPDR/Gulfitoso 

SG Drivers 

Emme Racing 

Talvar Racing 

Flandria Kart Germany 

Team TKP 

Ward Racing 

MK Racing 

VPDR 

RS Competition 

KR Sport 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

3 

14 

Total Tm 

12:14.501 

12:14.813 

12:16.213 

12:16.262 

12:18.908 

12:19.023 

12:19.441 

12:19.832 

12:22.278 

12:22.764 

12:23.012 

12:23.070 

12:23.253 

12:23.645 

12:23.775 

12:23.924 

12:26.199 

12:26.369 

12:26.730 

12:27.399 

12:27.671 

12:28.126 

12:32.473 

12:33.443 

12:33.498 

12:33.823 

12:34.267 

12:36.590 

12:38.333 

12:38.587 

12:38.810 

2:49.596 

12:22.234 

Diff 

0.312 

1.712 

1.761 

4.407 

4.522 

4.940 

5.331 

7.777 

8.263 

8.511 

8.569 

8.752 

9.144 

9.274 

9.423 

11.698 

11.868 

12.229 

12.898 

13.170 

13.625 

17.972 

18.942 

18.997 

19.322 

19.766 

22.089 

23.832 

24.086 

24.309 

11 Laps 

DNS 

EXC 

Best Tm 

51.722 

51.756 

51.600 

51.505 

51.710 

51.620 

51.901 

51.877 

51.561 

51.792 

51.726 

51.691 

51.734 

51.654 

51.918 

51.972 

52.006 

52.000 

51.779 

51.965 

52.098 

51.901 

52.156 

52.062 

52.078 

52.156 

52.342 

52.283 

52.023 

52.171 

52.684 

53.248 

51.589 

In Lap 

9 

12 

12 

9 

10 

12 

8 

12 

13 

12 

10 

12 

12 

10 

12 

13 

13 

13 

11 

9 

10 

10 

10 

9 

13 

10 

8 

10 

11 

11 

5 

3 

0 

13 

km/h 

90,623 

90,563 

90,837 

91,005 

90,644 

90,802 

90,310 

90,352 

90,906 

90,500 

90,616 

90,677 

90,602 

90,742 

90,281 

90,187 

90,128 

90,138 

90,523 

90,199 

89,969 

90,310 

89,869 

90,031 

90,003 

89,869 

89,550 

89,651 

90,099 

89,843 

88,968 

88,026 

- 

90,857 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
No. 118 + 61 warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 46 excluded from final / unfair driving 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 

Margin of Victory 

0.312 

Ø km/h 

89,341 

Best Lap Tm 

51.505 

km/h 

91,005 

Best Lap by 

54 - Tom Gamble 

Printed: 25.10.2015 14:27:53 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open Adria/Italy 
Rotax Juniors 

Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 13:45:10 

Adria Raceway 1,302 Km 

25.10.2015 13:40 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

240 

256 

233 

310 

230 

236 

228 

320 

212 

312 

279 

225 

274 

318 

213 

229 

319 

306 

315 

231 

304 

305 

314 

316 

309 

302 

317 

219 

295 

313 

308 

222 

307 

Name 
Gary Donnelly 
Adrien Renaudin 
Berkay Besler 
Jack McCarthy 
Alessandro Trombelli 
Denis Mavlanov 
Luc Willemse 
Stan Pex 
Glenn van Parijs 
Ricky Donison 
Julien Falchero 
Mauricio van der Laan 
Karol Dabski 
Artem Arestov 
Josh White 
Jaakkomatti Paulin 
Jerko Patrik 
Felix Kotyk 
Charlie Turner 
Shane Daly 
Christian Kuijer 
Joona Varis 
William Teneketzian 
Maxim Shtotland 
Stephanie Le Vesconte 
Ruurd Bijdendijk 
Tom Croydon 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Michel Biffiger 
Rickard Ronnerhall 
Salvatore Chry Lerede 
Sam Smelt 
Jessica Backman 

Nat. 

IRL 

FRA 

TUR 

GBR 

ITA 

RUS 

NLD 

NLD 

BEL 

IND 

FRA 

ESP 

POL 

RUS 

GBR 

FIN 

HUN 

AUT 

GBR 

IRL 

NLD 

FIN 

FRA 

RUS 

GBR 

NLD 

GBR 

NLD 

CHE 

SWE 

ITA 

GBR 

SWE 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

Sodi 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

CRG 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

DR 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

OTK 

MBA Corsa 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Race Team 

Strawberry Racing 

Kart Pro Racing 

Bouvin Power 

Strawberry Racing 

KR Sport 

KR Sport 

Team TKP 

CRG SPA 

Bouvin Power 

Strawberry Racing 

Sonic Racing Kart 

CRG SPA 

ERT Racing Team 

Max Racing 

Coles Racing 

VRT 

Pro Kart Team Hungary 

VPDR 

Protrain 

Dan Holland Racing 

CRG Holland 

VRT 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Max Racing 

Coles Racing 

Bryan Eerden Racing 

Coles Racing 

Daems Racing 

Spirit Racing 

Ward Racing 

Karting Club Pista Jonica 

Strawberry Racing 

DAEMS Racing 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

12 

3 

3 

1 

Total Tm 

11:59.377 

11:59.889 

12:00.464 

12:02.095 

12:03.276 

12:03.707 

12:04.641 

12:05.153 

12:05.505 

12:05.555 

12:05.798 

12:07.004 

12:07.142 

12:07.265 

12:07.631 

12:07.760 

12:10.780 

12:11.034 

12:11.371 

12:11.619 

12:12.435 

12:12.778 

12:14.217 

12:14.539 

12:14.748 

12:16.054 

12:20.317 

10:18.948 

2:43.954 

2:44.010 

56.703 

0.474 

0.573 

Diff 

0.512 

1.087 

2.718 

3.899 

4.330 

5.264 

5.776 

6.128 

6.178 

6.421 

7.627 

7.765 

7.888 

8.254 

8.383 

11.403 

11.657 

11.994 

12.242 

13.058 

13.401 

14.840 

15.162 

15.371 

16.677 

20.940 

2 Laps 

11 Laps 

11 Laps 

13 Laps 

14 Laps 

14 Laps 

Best Tm 

50.835 

50.624 

50.812 

50.825 

50.842 

50.585 

50.536 

50.771 

50.835 

50.706 

50.822 

50.901 

50.686 

51.056 

50.904 

50.559 

51.311 

51.035 

50.775 

51.085 

50.939 

51.056 

51.582 

51.033 

51.287 

50.839 

50.996 

50.799 

52.008 

52.843 

55.308 

In Lap 

13 

12 

8 

11 

11 

9 

9 

5 

9 

9 

11 

8 

10 

5 

13 

11 

11 

13 

9 

14 

13 

11 

11 

12 

11 

10 

11 

9 

2 

2 

1 

0 

0 

km/h 

92,204 

92,588 

92,246 

92,222 

92,191 

92,660 

92,750 

92,320 

92,204 

92,439 

92,228 

92,085 

92,475 

91,805 

92,079 

92,708 

91,349 

91,843 

92,313 

91,753 

92,016 

91,805 

90,869 

91,846 

91,392 

92,197 

91,913 

92,270 

90,125 

88,700 

84,747 

- 

- 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 304 + 317  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 302 + 315 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.512 

Ø km/h 

91,219 

Best Lap Tm 

50.536 

km/h 

92,750 

Best Lap by 

228 - Luc Willemse 

Printed: 25.10.2015 12:53:01 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open Adria/Italy 
Rotax Seniors 

Pre-Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 12:02:35 

Adria Raceway 1,302 Km 

25.10.2015 12:00 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

No. 

320 

228 

240 

230 

310 

219 

316 

225 

307 

231 

305 

279 

213 

302 

315 

222 

317 

313 

304 

295 

319 

314 

233 

306 

236 

256 

312 

212 

318 

274 

229 

309 

308 

Name 
Stan Pex 
Luc Willemse 
Gary Donnelly 
Alessandro Trombelli 
Jack McCarthy 
Rinus van Kalmthout 
Maxim Shtotland 
Mauricio van der Laan 
Jessica Backman 
Shane Daly 
Joona Varis 
Julien Falchero 
Josh White 
Ruurd Bijdendijk 
Charlie Turner 
Sam Smelt 
Tom Croydon 
Rickard Ronnerhall 
Christian Kuijer 
Michel Biffiger 
Jerko Patrik 
William Teneketzian 
Berkay Besler 
Felix Kotyk 
Denis Mavlanov 
Adrien Renaudin 
Ricky Donison 
Glenn van Parijs 
Artem Arestov 
Karol Dabski 
Jaakkomatti Paulin 
Stephanie Le Vesconte 
Salvatore Chry Lerede 

Nat. 

NLD 

NLD 

IRL 

ITA 

GBR 

NLD 

RUS 

ESP 

SWE 

IRL 

FIN 

FRA 

GBR 

NLD 

GBR 

GBR 

GBR 

SWE 

NLD 

CHE 

HUN 

FRA 

TUR 

AUT 

RUS 

FRA 

IND 

BEL 

RUS 

POL 

FIN 

GBR 

ITA 

Chassis 

CRG 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

CRG 

Kosmic 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Alonso 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

OTK 

CRG 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

DR 

Tonykart 

Sodi 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

FA Kart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

MBA Corsa 

Race Team 

CRG SPA 

Team TKP 

Strawberry Racing 

KR Sport 

Strawberry Racing 

Daems Racing 

Max Racing 

CRG SPA 

DAEMS Racing 

Dan Holland Racing 

VRT 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Coles Racing 

Bryan Eerden Racing 

Protrain 

Strawberry Racing 

Coles Racing 

Ward Racing 

CRG Holland 

Spirit Racing 

Pro Kart Team Hungary 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Bouvin Power 

VPDR 

KR Sport 

Kart Pro Racing 

Strawberry Racing 

Bouvin Power 

Max Racing 

ERT Racing Team 

VRT 

Coles Racing 

Karting Club Pista Jonica 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

12 

11 

Total Tm 

14:35.742 

14:36.145 

14:36.660 

14:36.818 

14:36.936 

14:38.278 

14:39.983 

14:40.161 

14:40.666 

14:41.036 

14:43.057 

14:43.210 

14:43.505 

14:43.743 

14:44.099 

14:44.411 

14:44.724 

14:44.781 

14:44.937 

14:52.371 

14:53.265 

14:59.361 

15:01.270 

15:02.763 

10:19.748 

9:28.819 

0.322 

0.359 

0.467 

0.588 

0.661 

1.414 

1.722 

Diff 

0.403 

0.918 

1.076 

1.194 

2.536 

4.241 

4.419 

4.924 

5.294 

7.315 

7.468 

7.763 

8.001 

8.357 

8.669 

8.982 

9.039 

9.195 

16.629 

17.523 

23.619 

25.528 

27.021 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

Best Tm 

50.787 

50.687 

51.045 

50.807 

50.877 

50.968 

51.022 

50.977 

50.882 

51.069 

51.040 

50.991 

51.019 

50.899 

50.862 

50.903 

51.143 

51.132 

51.194 

51.304 

51.310 

52.220 

50.792 

51.126 

51.054 

51.116 

In Lap 

9 

16 

16 

11 

11 

15 

14 

11 

7 

7 

6 

15 

7 

15 

14 

15 

10 

15 

16 

12 

12 

8 

16 

5 

6 

8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

km/h 

92,291 

92,473 

91,825 

92,255 

92,128 

91,964 

91,866 

91,947 

92,119 

91,782 

91,834 

91,922 

91,872 

92,088 

92,155 

92,081 

91,649 

91,669 

91,558 

91,361 

91,351 

89,759 

92,282 

91,679 

91,809 

91,697 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 306 + 233 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

0.403 

Ø km/h 

90,988 

Best Lap Tm 

50.687 

km/h 

92,473 

Best Lap by 

228 - Luc Willemse 

Printed: 25.10.2015 15:29:05 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open Adria/Italy 
Rotax Seniors 

Final 

Race (17 Laps) started at 14:22:25 

Adria Raceway 1,302 Km 

25.10.2015 14:20 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Not classified 

EXC 

EXC 

No. 

603 

669 

681 

609 

705 

689 

700 

704 

691 

627 

694 

702 

618 

690 

693 

698 

692 

651 

688 

650 

686 

633 

697 

706 

703 

695 

641 

687 

683 

663 

Name 
Andreas Backman 
Constantin Schoell 
Joey Alders 
Kevin Ludi 
Jose Brito 
Ville Viilainen 
Robert Schluenssen (M) 
Guillaume Berteaux (M) 
Cristian Davies 
Kawase Tomokazu (M) 
Stefanos Kamitsakis 
Karolis Vilkaitis 
Philipp Seewer 
Jan Wuenschek 
Richard Faulkner (M) 
Riki Tanioka (M) 
Andreas Laskaratos 
Steve Bull 
Marco Goettler 
Ronald Billings (M) 
Patrick Giudici (M) 
Maxim Shaposhnikov (M) 
Clive Billings (M) 
Lajos Locskai (M) 
Andrejus Apockinas 
Cosimo Francesco Durante 
Tamsin Germain (M) 
Xavier Pozzoli 

Aaron Sherlock 
Samuel Hruska 

Nat. 

SWE 

AUT 

NLD 

CHE 

ECU 

FIN 

DNK 

FRA 

ESP 

JPN 

GRC 

LTU 

CHE 

AUT 

IRL 

JPN 

GRC 

GBR 

DEU 

GBR 

FRA 

RUS 

GBR 

HUN 

LTU 

ITA 

GBR 

FRA 

IRL 

SVK 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

BirelArt 

Zanardi 

Kosmic 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

BirelArt 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

DR 

CRG 

Kosmic 

DR 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Mach 1 FIA5 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

OTK 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

Apex-Wild Kart

CRG 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

DR 

Race Team 

Daems Racing 

BirelART/KMS 

Schepers Racing Service 

Spirit Racing 

CRG SPA 

VRT 

RS Competition 

Sologne Sport Tech 

Binakart 

Uniq Racing Team 

VPDR 

Vimota Karting Team 

Spirit Racing 

VPDR 

TBA 

CRG S.P.A. 

Daems Racing 

Screenvyn 

GMS 

Screenvyn 

Sonic Racing Kart 

DMR 

Screenvyn 

Hargitai Racing 

Vimota Karting Team 

Piazza Musso Racing Team 

DG Racing 

Spirit Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

VPDR 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

11 

10 

8 

4 

14 

14 

Total Tm 

11:45.926 

11:50.802 

11:51.927 

11:52.607 

11:53.450 

11:55.239 

11:56.164 

11:56.783 

11:57.114 

11:59.998 

12:03.355 

12:04.769 

12:04.972 

12:06.435 

12:08.735 

12:08.846 

12:09.897 

12:12.142 

12:16.847 

12:17.762 

12:19.686 

12:23.149 

12:25.416 

12:29.463 

9:40.591 

8:40.219 

7:06.993 

3:31.963 

11:49.210 

12:11.008 

Diff 

4.876 

6.001 

6.681 

7.524 

9.313 

10.238 

10.857 

11.188 

14.072 

17.429 

18.843 

19.046 

20.509 

22.809 

22.920 

23.971 

26.216 

30.921 

31.836 

33.760 

37.223 

39.490 

43.537 

3 Laps 

4 Laps 

6 Laps 

10 Laps 

EXC 

EXC 

Best Tm 

50.086 

50.252 

50.209 

50.276 

50.066 

50.366 

50.268 

50.525 

50.425 

50.396 

50.879 

50.713 

50.657 

50.205 

50.628 

50.697 

50.801 

50.612 

50.313 

51.336 

51.323 

51.879 

52.000 

51.239 

51.271 

50.342 

51.106 

51.541 

50.207 

51.172 

In Lap 

10 

5 

7 

5 

9 

5 

13 

12 

5 

9 

5 

14 

12 

14 

11 

13 

10 

10 

14 

14 

8 

7 

8 

5 

8 

6 

8 

4 

9 

7 

km/h 

93,583 

93,274 

93,354 

93,229 

93,620 

93,063 

93,244 

92,770 

92,954 

93,007 

92,124 

92,426 

92,528 

93,361 

92,581 

92,455 

92,266 

92,610 

93,161 

91,304 

91,327 

90,349 

90,138 

91,477 

91,420 

93,107 

91,715 

90,941 

93,357 

91,597 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 663 without transponder / timed by photocell 
No. 688 + 686 + 706  warning board / time penalty 5 sec 
No. 683 exclusion from Prefinal / technical non conformity 
No. 663 exclusion from Prefinal / driving without transponder 
No. 651 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

4.876 

Ø km/h 

92,957 

Best Lap Tm 

50.066 

km/h 

93,620 

Best Lap by 

705 - Jose Brito 

Printed: 25.10.2015 13:47:56 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open Adria/Italy 
Rotax DD2 

Pre-Final 

Race (14 Laps) started at 12:25:45 

Adria Raceway 1,302 Km 

25.10.2015 12:20 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

Not classified 

DNS 

No. 

603 

669 

689 

700 

618 

609 

683 

651 

681 

690 

695 

704 

702 

641 

686 

650 

692 

703 

705 

697 

663 

633 

698 

694 

691 

627 

693 

706 

687 

688 

Name 
Andreas Backman 
Constantin Schoell 
Ville Viilainen 
Robert Schluenssen (M) 
Philipp Seewer 
Kevin Ludi 
Aaron Sherlock 
Steve Bull 
Joey Alders 
Jan Wuenschek 
Cosimo Francesco Durante 
Guillaume Berteaux (M) 
Karolis Vilkaitis 
Tamsin Germain (M) 
Patrick Giudici (M) 
Ronald Billings (M) 
Andreas Laskaratos 
Andrejus Apockinas 
Jose Brito 
Clive Billings (M) 
Samuel Hruska 
Maxim Shaposhnikov (M) 
Riki Tanioka (M) 
Stefanos Kamitsakis 
Cristian Davies 
Kawase Tomokazu (M) 
Richard Faulkner (M) 
Lajos Locskai (M) 
Xavier Pozzoli 

Marco Goettler 

Nat. 

SWE 

AUT 

FIN 

DNK 

CHE 

CHE 

IRL 

GBR 

NLD 

AUT 

ITA 

FRA 

LTU 

GBR 

FRA 

GBR 

GRC 

LTU 

ECU 

GBR 

SVK 

RUS 

JPN 

GRC 

ESP 

JPN 

IRL 

HUN 

FRA 

DEU 

Chassis 

Tonykart 

BirelArt 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Zanardi 

DR 

Apex-Wild Kart

BirelArt 

CRG 

CRG 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

CRG 

CRG 

Tonykart 

DR 

OTK 

CRG 

DR 

Kosmic 

Kosmic 

Tonykart 

Tonykart 

Kosmic 

Mach 1 FIA5 

Race Team 

Daems Racing 

BirelART/KMS 

VRT 

RS Competition 

Spirit Racing 

Spirit Racing 

Paul Carr Racing 

Screenvyn 

Schepers Racing Service 

VPDR 

Piazza Musso Racing Team 

Sologne Sport Tech 

Vimota Karting Team 

DG Racing 

Sonic Racing Kart 

Screenvyn 

Daems Racing 

Vimota Karting Team 

CRG SPA 

Screenvyn 

VPDR 

DMR 

CRG S.P.A. 

VPDR 

Binakart 

Uniq Racing Team 

TBA 

Hargitai Racing 

Spirit Racing 

GMS 

Laps 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

17 

16 

16 

12 

11 

8 

Total Tm 

14:19.386 

14:22.043 

14:24.934 

14:27.138 

14:28.354 

14:28.499 

14:28.856 

14:29.940 

14:30.614 

14:31.351 

14:31.637 

14:35.256 

14:38.854 

14:39.137 

14:42.382 

14:44.412 

14:49.217 

14:56.045 

15:06.630 

15:07.459 

13:52.417 

14:20.566 

10:31.190 

9:36.371 

6:58.716 

0.651 

0.912 

1.786 

1.905 

Diff 

2.657 

5.548 

7.752 

8.968 

9.113 

9.470 

10.554 

11.228 

11.965 

12.251 

15.870 

19.468 

19.751 

22.996 

25.026 

29.831 

36.659 

47.244 

48.073 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

5 Laps 

6 Laps 

9 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

17 Laps 

DNS 

Best Tm 

49.797 

50.011 

50.138 

50.030 

50.130 

50.024 

49.963 

50.119 

50.069 

50.068 

50.018 

50.182 

50.868 

50.318 

50.836 

50.998 

51.079 

50.827 

49.723 

52.144 

50.638 

51.935 

50.719 

50.144 

50.735 

In Lap 

8 

11 

8 

10 

6 

15 

10 

6 

10 

9 

8 

5 

13 

14 

9 

12 

4 

13 

11 

13 

8 

12 

11 

7 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

km/h 

94,126 

93,723 

93,486 

93,688 

93,501 

93,699 

93,813 

93,521 

93,615 

93,617 

93,710 

93,404 

92,144 

93,152 

92,202 

91,909 

91,764 

92,219 

94,266 

89,890 

92,563 

90,251 

92,415 

93,475 

92,386 

- 

- 

- 

- 

- 

Points 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

 

Announcements 
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters! 
No. 694 time penalty 10 sec. / unfair driving 

Margin of Victory 

2.657 

Ø km/h 

92,720 

Best Lap Tm 

49.723 

km/h 

94,266 

Best Lap by 

705 - Jose Brito 

Printed: 25.10.2015 15:49:48 

Official Timing www.rgmmc.com Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Motorsport Events 

Rotax Int. Open Adria/Italy 
Rotax DD2 

Final 

Race (17 Laps) started at 15:04:48 

Adria Raceway 1,302 Km 

25.10.2015 15:00 

Timekeeping  M. Wagner:                                             Clerk of the course Thomas Lainer:

Steward Kris Lambrecht:                                              Chief Scrutineer Paul Klaassen:
posted at:                 h




